



Activity Credit Program

Girl Scouts of Utah's (GSU) Activity Credit Program encourages girls to participate in the Cookie Program. Activity Credits give parents/guardians the freedom to choose how to reward girls for their hard work. A girl and her parents/guardians, not the adult leaders, decide how her Activity Credits will be utilized.

Girls earn \$12.50 in Activity Credits for every 50 packages of cookies from 50 to 349 packages.

0-49 packages: \$0.00 50-99 packages: \$12.50 100-149 packages: \$25.00 150-199 packages: \$37.50 200-249 packages: \$50.00 250-299 packages: \$62.50 300-349 packages: \$75.00

Girls earn \$15.00 in Activity Credits for every 50 packages of cookies starting at 350 or more packages.

350-399 packages: \$90.00 400-449 packages: \$105.00 450-499 packages: \$120.00 500-549 packages: \$135.00 550-599 packages: \$150.00 600-649 packages: \$165.00 650-699 packages: \$180.00

Activity Credits earned during this year's Cookie Program will be valid until June 30 of the following year. (i.e., If a girl earned Activity Credits in 2022, they expire on June 30, 2023.) Activity Credits must be redeemed prior to expiration date.

Activity Credits can:

- Pay for council-sponsored program activities, minicamps, day camps, resident camp, and GSUSA-sponsored Destinations.
- Pay for shop merchandise at Girl Scouts of Utah and Girl Scouts of Southern Nevada. (Change is not given)
- Pay for special order items at Girl Scouts of Utah's Shop. (Change is not given)
- Pay for merchandise at resident camp trading posts. (Change is not given)
- Pay for girl membership registration fees.
- Pay for program, camp, and/or events prior to activity scholarships being awarded.
- Be transferred between registered Utah Girl Scouts (except adults).

Activity Credits cannot be:

- Used at other Girl Scout councils. (Except Girl Scouts of Southern Nevada Shop)
- Used to purchase Girl Scout Cookies.
- Used to order directly from the Girl Scout Catalog (GSM).
- Exchanged for cash.
- Used to make payments online.
- Re-issued if lost or stolen.

Activity Credits are as valuable as cash. Keep them in a safe place.







In May, Activity Credits are mailed directly to the girls. Girl Scouts of Utah utilizes the girl's mailing address that is listed in our membership database as of January 31.

If a girl has not received her Activity Credits, please note:

- If a girl has not received this year's Activity Credits, please wait until June before contacting Girl Scouts of Utah to allow sufficient time for the postal service process.
- If the girl's mailing address changed after January 31 and/or she has not received them by June, her parents/guardians, not the troop leader, need to email the council at cookies@gsutah.org. The email should contain their girl's full name, current mailing address, and her troop number.

NOTE: Activity Credits are not forwarded by the post office. Activity Credits mailed to incorrect addresses are returned to Girl Scouts of Utah.

- If a girl and/or troop has an outstanding debt, Activity Credits are held.
- If parents/guardians have any questions regarding debt, they, not the troop leader, need to contact Linda Neeley, Senior Director of Finance at lneeley@gsutah.org or 801-716-5112. Once the outstanding debt is paid in full, Activity Credits will be mailed.

